buzbugo

At Buzbug we are devoted to a
greener future as pioneers in
energy conservation for the pest
control industry. We are front-lining
the technology by replacing UV
bulbs with state of the art UV-LEDs.
We are also proud to introduce solar
solutions for some of our outdoor
pest control products.
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Buzbug Guarantees 100%
Satisfaction To Every Customer

Visit buzbug.com to chat with
a live representative, or email
support@buzbug.com for
assistance and inquiries.

This product is covered in a
12-month warranty program.

Zapping for a Cozier and Greener Life
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0.1

How long does it take for this
product to be fully charged?

Charging fully with the provided cable
takes about 9 hours. Low battery will
affect the product effect. When the
battery is low, please use the provided
cable to charge in time.

0.2

How long can the product last
on a full charge?

A full charge provides:

- 22 hours with the UV-LED lamp

- 14 hours with the LED reading light
(brightest setting)

- 9 hours with both the UV-LED lamp and
LED reading light (brightest setting) on

If there are many insects around the
device, it may increase power

consumption and shorten the usage time.

2. Discharge the Grid: Touch the
internal grid with a screwdriver with an
insulated handle for 5-10 seconds to
safely discharge it to eliminate any
residual charge.
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3. Cleaning Process: Remove and empty
the garbage collection tray at the bottom.
Use a dry brush or soft cloth to clear insect
debris from the bulb and the device's
exterior. Never immerse the product in
water. Do not use abrasive solvents to
clean plastic.
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Product Diagram
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LED Reading Light Switch
LED-Leselichtschalter

Interrupteur de lampe de lecture a LED .
Interruttore della luce di lettura a LED

Interruptor de luz LED de lectura
LED-Leeslampschakelaar

UV-LED Switch
UV-LED Schalter
Interrupteur UV-LED
Interruttore a LED UV
Interruptor UV-LED
UV-LED-Schakelaar

Charging Indicator Light
Ladekontrollleuchte
Voyant de charge

Spia di carica

Luz indicadora de carga
Oplaadindicatielampje

Protective Safety Grid
Schutzgitter

Crille de sécurité protectrice
Griglia di sicurezza protettiva
Rejilla de seguridad protectora
Beschermend Veiligheidsrooster

-

Type-C Charging Port :
Ladeanschluss Typ C '

Port de charge de type C :

_ Portadiricarica di tipo C
. Puerto de carga tipo C :
.. Type-C Oplaadpoort '

I
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Charging Cable
Ladekabel
Cable de chargement

Cavo diricarica s
Cable de carga
Oplaadkabel i

LED Reading Light
LED-Leselampe

Lampe de lecture a LED
Luce diletturaa LED
Luz LED de lectura
LED-Leeslamp

Handle
Handhaben
Poignée
Maniglia
Mango
Hendel

High Voltage Grid
Hochspannungsnetz
Crille haute tension
Criglia ad alta tensione
Rejilla de alto voltaje
Hoogspanningsnet

UV-LED Lamp

T ° UV-LED Lampe
Collection Tray Lampe UV-LED
Auffangschale  Lampadaa LED UV

Plateau de récupération Lampara UV-LED
Vassoio di raccolta UV-LED-Lamp

Bandeja de recoleccion
Verzamelbak

0.3

Is it necessary to clean my
electric bug zapper regularly?

The buildup of dead insects can reduce
the product's effectiveness and may
even cause continuous discharges,
leading to product failure. It's
recommended to clear the collection tray,
the bulb, and the device's exterior once a
week.

0.4

How do | properly clean the
bug zapper and replace a
lamp?

1. Power Off: Before replacing a lamp,
make sure the device is turned off and

unplugged. Wait at least one minute to
allow residual electricity to dissipate.

4. Lamp Replacement:
(1) Unscrew the bottom screw with a
screwdriver.

(2) Remove the lamp cover and take out
the lamp. Insert the new lamp into the
socket. (Note: The tab on the lamp needs
to be aligned with the tab on the socket.
As shown in the figure)

(3) Tighten the screws to complete the
replacement process.

® The LED reading light supports vertical and
horizontal 180-degree flip.

® Das LED-Leselicht unterstutzt vertikales und
horizontales 180-Grad-Drehen.

® Lalampe de lecture LED prend en charge le
retournement vertical et horizontal a 180

degrés.

® Lalucedilettura a LED supporta la rotazione
verticale e orizzontale di 180 gradi.

® Laluz de lectura LED soporta un giro vertical
y horizontal de 180 grados.

® De LED-leeslamp kan verticaal en horizontaal
180 graden worden gekanteld.
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User Manual
English / Deutsch / Francais / Espanol / Italiano / Nederlands

L 148 mm/5.8inch

Input:

Type-C DC5V/2A
Battery Type:
Lithium-ion battery
Battery Capacity:
9000 mAh

EPA EST Number:
95663-CHN-1

265mm/10.4inch

Charging Time:

9 hours

Product Size:

148 x 148 x 265 mm /
5.8 x 5.8 x 10.4 inch
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Gebrauchsanweisung:

1. Aufladung:

Die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet beim Laden rot und bei vollstandiger
Ladung griin. Verwenden Sie ein DC 5V / 2A-Ladegert fir eine
vollstandige Ladung in 9 Stunden.

Hinweis: Es wird empfohlen, vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollstandig
aufzuladen.

2.Bedienung:

- UV-LED Lampe & UV-LED Schalter: Driicken Sie den Schalter,um
die UV-LED-Lampe zu aktivieren und das Gitter zu elektrifizieren.

- LED-Leselampe & LED-Leselichtschalter: Verflugt Uber drei
Helligkeitseinstellungen (hoch, mittel, niedrig). Driicken Sie, um
durch die Einstellungen zu blattern, bis sie ausgeschaltet sind.
Hinweis: UV-LED-Lampe und LED-Leselicht werden storungsfrei
Uber ihre jeweiligen Schalter gesteuert.

3. Akkulaufzeit:

Die Akkukapazitat des Produkts betragt 9000 mAh. Bei voller
Ladung:

- Der Betrieb der UV-LED-Lampe allein dauert etwa 22 Stunden;
- Der Betrieb der LED-Leselampe allein dauert etwa 14 Stunden;
- Der gleichzeitige Betrieb der UV-LED-Lampe und der
LED-Leselampe dauert etwa 9 Stunden.

4. Reinigung:

- Ziehen Sie vor der Reinigung immer den Stecker und schalten Sie
das Gerat aus. Warten Sie mindestens EINE Minute, bis der Strom
vollstandig abgeflossenist, bevor Sie es reinigen.

- Eine abnehmbare, waschbare Ablage an der Unterseite. Eine
trockene Burste, um Insektenreste vom Gitter zu entfernen.

- Um sicherzustellen, dass |hr elektrischer Insektenvernichter
optimal funktioniert, reinigen Sie ihn einmal pro Woche. Dadurch
wird die Ansammlung toter Insekten verhindert, die die Leistung
des Produkts beeintrachtigen oder kontinuierliche elektrische
Entladungen verursachen konnen, die zu Fehlfunktionen flhren
konnen.

¥ Warnung!

1. GEFAHRLICHE HOCHSPANNUNG. Vermeiden Sie wahrend der
Benutzung den Versuch, Kontakt mit den
Hochspannungsgittern im Inneren aufzunehmen. Platzieren Sie
niemals Metallgegenstande im Gitter, wahrend es aktiv ist.

2. Halten Sie den Insektenvernichter fern von Kindern, Scheunen
und ahnlichen Orten.

3. Benutzen Sie den Insektenvernichter nicht an Orten mit
entflammbaren Gasen, explosivem Staub, Biogas, explosiven
Materialien, gefahrlichen Chemikalien usw.

4. Bitte warten Sie mindestens eine Minute, bis der Strom
vollstandig entladen ist, bevor Sie das Gerat reinigen.

5. Bitte sorgen Sie daflir, dass tote Insekten zeitnah aus dem
Hochspannungsnetz entfernt werden, um maogliche
Kurzschlisse am Metallgeflecht zu vermeiden.

IT »

Istruzioni per l'uso:

1. Carica:

la spia diventa rossa durante la carica e diventa verde quando &
completamente carica. Utilizzare un caricabatterie DC 5V / 2A per
una carica completain 9 ore.

Nota: si consiglia di caricare completamente prima del primo
utilizzo.

2. Funzionamento:

- Lampada a LED UV & Interruttore a LED UV: premere l'interruttore
per attivare la lampada UV-LED ed elettrificare la griglia.

- Luce di lettura a LED & Interruttore della luce di lettura a LED:
presenta tre impostazioni di luminosita (alta, media, bassa). Premere
per scorrere le impostazioni fino allo spegnimento.

Nota: la lampada UV-LED e la luce di lettura a LED sono controllate
dai rispettivi interruttori senza interferenze.

3. Durata della batteria:

la capacita della batteria del prodotto & di 9000 mAh. Quando &
completamente carica:

- Lutilizzo della sola lampada UV-LED dura circa 22 ore;

- Lutilizzo della sola luce di lettura a LED dura circa 14 ore;

- Lutilizzo simultaneo della lampada UV-LED e della luce di lettura a
LED dura circa 9 ore.

4. Pulizia:

- Prima di pulire, scollegare sempre l'apparecchio e spegnerlo.
Attendere almeno UN minuto affinché la corrente si scarichi
completamente prima di pulire.

- Un vassoio rimovibile e lavabile sul fondo. Una spazzola asciutta
per pulire i detriti residui di insetti dalla griglia.

- Per garantire che il tuo sterminatore di insetti elettrico funzioni al
meglio, puliscilo una volta alla settimana. Cio impedisce 'accumulo
di insetti morti, che possono compromettere le prestazioni del
prodotto o causare continue scariche elettriche che potrebbero
causare malfunzionamenti.

V¥ Attenzione!

1. ALTA TENSIONE PERICOLOSA. Durante l'uso, evitare di tentare
di toccare le griglie interne ad alta tensione. Non posizionare
mai oggetti metallici all'interno della griglia quando é attiva.

2. Tenere lo sterminatore di insetti lontano da bambini, fienili e
luoghi simili.

3. Non utilizzare lo sterminatore di insetti in luoghi con gas
infiammabili, polvere esplosiva, biogas, materiali esplosivi,
sostanze chimiche pericolose, ecc.

4. Attendere almeno un minuto affinché la corrente si scarichi
completamente prima di pulire il dispositivo.

5. Assicurarsi che eventuali insetti morti vengano rimossi
tempestivamente dalla rete ad alta tensione per evitare
potenziali cortocircuiti sulla rete metallica.

NL»

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

1. Opladen:

Het indicatielampje wordt rood tijdens het opladen en groen
wanneer het volledig is opgeladen. Gebruik een DC 5V/2A-lader
voor een volledige lading in 9 uur.

Let op: volledig opladen véér het eerste gebruik wordt
aanbevolen.

2. Bediening:

- UV-LED-Schakelaar & UV-LED-Lamp: druk op de schakelaar om
de UV-LED-lamp te activeren en het rooster te elektrificeren.

- LED-Leeslampschakelaar & LED-Leeslamp: hebben drie
helderheidsinstellingen (hoog, gemiddeld, laag). Druk om door de
instellingen te bladeren totdat deze uit is.

Let op: UV-LED-lamp en LED-leeslamp worden bediend door hun
respectievelijke schakelaars zonder interferentie.

3. Batterijduur:

De batterijcapaciteit van het product is 9000 mAh. Wanneer
volledig opgeladen:

- Het gebruik van de UV-LED-lamp alleen duurt ongeveer 22 uur;
- Het gebruik van de LED-leeslamp alleen duurt ongeveer 14 uur;
- Het gebruik van zowel de UV-LED-lamp als de LED-leeslamp
tegelijkertijd duurt ongeveer 9 uur.

4. Schoonmaken:

- Haal voor het schoonmaken altijd de stekker uit het stopcontact
en zet de stroom uit. Wacht minstens EEN minuut tot de stroom
volledig is weggelopen voordat u het schoonmaakt.

- Een afneembare, wasbare lade aan de onderkant. Een droge
borstel om resten insectenresten van het rooster te verwijderen.
- Om ervoor te zorgen dat uw elektrische insectenverdelger
optimaal werkt, maakt u hem eenmaal per week schoon. Dit
voorkomt de ophoping van dode insecten, wat de prestaties van
het product kan aantasten of voortdurende elektrische
ontladingen kan veroorzaken die tot storingen kunnen leiden.

¥ Waarschuwing!

. GEVAARLIJKE HOOGSPANNING. Vermijd tijdens gebruik
contact met de interne hoogspanningsroosters. Plaats nooit
metalen voorwerpen in het rooster terwijl het actief is.

2. Houd de insectenlamp uit de buurt van kinderen, schuren en

soortgelijke plaatsen.

3. Gebruik de insectenverdelger niet op plaatsen met
ontvlambare gassen, explosief stof, biogas, explosieve
materialen, gevaarlijke chemicalién, enz.

4. Wacht minimaal EEN minuut totdat de stroom volledig is
ontladen voordat u het apparaat schoonmaakt.

5. Zorg ervoor dat dode insecten zo snel mogelijk uit het

hoogspanningsnet worden verwijderd om mogelijke

kortsluiting in het metalen gaas te voorkomen.
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Directions for Use:

1. Charge:

The indicator light turns red when charging and turns green when
fully charged. Use a DC 5V / 2A charger for a full charge in 9 hours.
Note: Charging fully before first use is recommended.

2. Operation:

- UV-LED Lamp & UV-LED Switch: Press the switch to activate
UV-LED lamp and electrify the grid.

- LED Reading Light & LED Reading Light Switch: Feature three
brightness settings (high, medium, low). Press to cycle through
settings until off.

Note: UV-LED lamp and LED reading light are controlled by their
respective switches without interference.

3. Battery Life:

The product's battery capacity is 9000mAh. When fully charged:
- Operating the UV-LED lamp alone lasts about 22 hours;

- Using the LED reading light alone lasts about 14 hours;

- Running both the UV-LED lamp and LED reading light
simultaneously lasts about 9 hours.

4. Cleaning:

- Before cleaning, always unplug the appliance and turn off the
power. Wait at least ONE minute for the current to drain
completely before cleaning.

- A detachable, washable tray at the bottom. A dry brush to clean
residual insect debris from the grid.

- To ensure your electric insect killer functions at its best, clean it
once a week. This prevents the accumulation of dead insects,
which can impair the product's perfomance or cause continuous
electrical discharges that might lead to malfunction.

¥ Warning!

1. DANGEROUS HIGH VOLTAGE. During use, avoid attempting to
contact the high-voltage internal grids. Never place metal
items inside the grid while it is active.

2. Keep the bug zapper away from children, barns, and similar
places.

3. Do not use the bug zapper in places with flammable gases,
explosive dust, biogas, explosive materials, hazardous
chemicals, etc.

4. Wait at least ONE minute to discharge the current completely
before cleaning the device.

5. Please ensure the high voltage grid is promptly cleaned of any
dead insects to prevent potential short circuits on the metal
mesh.
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Mode d'emploi :

1.Charge:

le voyant lumineux devient rouge lors de la charge et devient vert
lorsqu'il est compléetement chargé. Utilisez un chargeur DC 5V / 2A
pour une charge compléte en 9 heures.

Remarque : il est recommandé de charger completement avant la
premiére utilisation.

2. Fonctionnement :

- Lampe UV-LED & Interrupteur UV-LED : appuyez sur
linterrupteur pour activer la lampe UV-LED et électrifier le réseau.
- Lampe de lecture a LED & Interrupteur de lampe de lecture a LED
- trois réglages de luminosité (élevé, moyen, faible). Appuyez pour
parcourir les parametres jusqu'a ce qu'ils s'éteignent.

Remarque : lalampe UV-LED et la lampe de lecture LED sont
contrdlées par leurs interrupteurs respectifs sans interférence.

3. Autonomie de la batterie :

La capacité de la batterie du produit est de 9000mAnh. Lorsqu'il est
complétement chargé :

- Le fonctionnement de la lampe UV-LED seule dure environ 22
heures;

- Lutilisation de la lampe de lecture LED seule dure environ 14
heures;

- Le fonctionnement simultané de la lampe UV-LED et de la lampe
de lecture LED dure environ 9 heures.

4. Nettoyage :

- Avant de nettoyer l'appareil, débranchez toujours l'appareil et
coupez l'alimentation électrique. Attendez au moins UNE minute
que le courant se soit complétement arrété avant de procéder au
nettoyage.

- Un bac amovible et lavable en bas. Une brosse seche pour
nettoyer les débris d'insectes résiduels de la grille.

- Pour assurer le bon fonctionnement de votre destructeur
d'insectes électrique, nettoyez-le une fois par semaine. Cela évite
l'accumulation d'insectes morts qui peuvent altérer les
performances du produit ou provoquer des décharges électriques
continues pouvant entrainer un dysfonctionnement.

¥ Avertissement!

1. HAUTE TENSION DANGEREUSE. Pendant I'utilisation, évitez de
tenter de toucher les grilles internes a haute tension. Ne placez
jamais d'objets métalliques a l'intérieur de la grille lorsqu'elle est
active.

2. Gardez I'exterminateur d'insectes loin des enfants, des granges
et des lieux similaires.

3. N'utilisez pas I'exterminateur d'insectes dans des lieux
contenant des gaz inflammables, de la poussiere explosive, du
biogaz, des matériaux explosifs, des produits chimiques
dangereux, etc.

4. Veuillez attendre au moins une minute que le courant soit
complétement déchargé avant de nettoyer l'appareil.

5. Veuillez vous assurer que tous les insectes morts sont
rapidement retirés du réseau haute tension afin d'éviter
d'éventuels courts-circuits sur le treillis métallique.
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Instrucciones de uso:

1. Carga:

La luz indicadora se vuelve roja cuando se esté cargando y se
vuelve verde cuando esta completamente cargada. Use un
cargador de CC de 5 /2 A para una carga completa en 9 horas.
Nota: Se recomienda cargar completamente antes del primer uso.

2. Operacion:

- Ldmpara UV-LED & Interruptor UV-LED: Presione el interruptor
para activar la ldmpara UV-LED y electrificar la red.

- Luz LED de lectura & Interruptor de luz LED de lectura: Cuentan
con tres configuraciones de brillo (alto, medio, bajo). Presione para
alternar entre las configuraciones hasta que se apaguen.

Nota: La ldmpara UV-LED y la luz de lectura LED se controlan
mediante sus respectivos interruptores sin interferencias.

3. Duracién de la bateria:

La capacidad de la bateria del producto es de 9000 mAh. Cuando
estd completamente cargada:

- El funcionamiento de la ldmpara UV-LED sola dura
aproximadamente 22 horas;

- Eluso de la luz de lectura LED sola dura aproximadamente 14
horas,

- El funcionamiento simultdneo de la ldmpara UV-LED y la luz de
lectura LED dura aproximadamente 9 horas.

4. Limpieza:

- Antes de limpiar, desenchufe siempre el aparato y apague la
corriente. Espere al menos UN minuto hasta que se agote la
corriente por completo antes de limpiarlo.

- Bandeja extraible y lavable en la parte inferior. Un cepillo seco
para limpiar los restos de insectos de la rejilla.

- Para garantizar que su matainsectos eléctrico funcione de forma
Optima, limpielo una vez a la semana. Esto evita la acumulacién de
insectos muertos, que pueden perjudicar el rendimiento del
producto o provocar descargas eléctricas continuas que podrian
provocar un mal funcionamiento.

¥ Advertencial

1. ALTA TENSION PELIGROSA. Durante su uso, evite intentar
entrar en contacto con las rejillas internas de alta tensién.
Nunca coloque objetos metdlicos dentro de la rejilla mientras
estd activa.

2. Mantenga el matainsectos lejos de nifios, graneros y lugares
similares.

3. No utilice el matainsectos en lugares con gases inflamables,
polvo explosivo, biogds, materiales explosivos, quimicos
peligrosos, etc.

4. Espere al menos un minuto hasta que la corriente se descargue
por completo antes de limpiar el dispositivo.

5. Asegurese de retirar rapidamente los insectos muertos de la
red de alto voltaje para evitar posibles cortocircuitos en la red
metalica.

FCC STATEMENT:

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority
to operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Note:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference
by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—~Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
help.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT
(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)
== 1his marking shown on the product or its literature,
indicate that it should not be disposed with other household
wastes at the end of its working life.

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health
from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from other
types of wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the
sustainable reuse of material resources. Household user should
contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or
their local government office, for details of where and how they
can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.

Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms
and conditions of the purchase contact. This product should not
be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

Manufacturer: Foshan OSA Electrical Co,, Ltd.
Address: Jiangcun Bridge Side, Longzhou Rd, Leliu Town, Shunde,
Foshan City, Guangdong, 528322, China

UAB Qixiang Europe

Pranciskony g. 6-46, LT-01133 Vilnius, Lithuania
Technical Information Center

Ec REP Geschwister-Scholl-Str. 73, 60488 Frankfurt, Germany

Email: gixiang.europe@gmail.com

Phone: +49 6976 895074

CET Product Service Ltd.
Beacon House Stokenchurch Business Park,

Ibstt Rd, Stokenchurch
UK | REP | |jorWycombe ripra 3¢ UK E’-’«‘-‘F@C UK
=mm MADE IN CHINA

Email: info.cetservice@gmail.com
Phone: +44 741 932 5266




